

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 32013 OF 2025

In

APPEALS STAMP NO. 32010 OF 2025

Devyani GulabsiPETITIONER

V/S

Saidale Co-operative Housing Society Limited...RESPONDENT

WITH

APPEALS LODGING NO. 32010 OF 2025

In

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 16393 OF 2025

Devyani GulabsiPETITIONER

V/S

Saidale Co-operative Housing Society Limited...RESPONDENT

Mr. Janak Dwarkadas, Sr. Advocate and Mr. Prateek Seksaria,
Sr. Advocete, a/w Adv. Rohit Agarwal i/b. Adv. Lokesh Zade
for the Appellant

Adv. Nirav Shah and Adv. Niharika Singh i/b. Little and Co.
For the Respondent No. 1

Mr. Zal Andhyarujina, Sr. Advocate a/w Adv. N. N.
Bhadrashete, i/b. Adv. Priyanka N. Bhadrashete for the
Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 5 to 7

Adv. Mayur Khandeparkar i/b. Adv. Arjun Lingalod for the
Respondent Nos. 8 to 11

Mr. Sharan Jagtiani, Sr. Advocate, Adv. Ankit Lohia, Adv. Gaurav Srivastav, Adv. Sankalpita Mullick, Adv. Sweta Nisar i/b. Sonal Doshi and Co. For the Respondent Nos. 12 to 14

Mr. Pravin Samdhani, Sr. Advocate a/w Adv. Shachi Udeshi, Adv. Aashdin Chivalwala and Adv. Juhi Shah i/b. Wadia Ghandy and Co. For the Respondent Nos. 15 and 16

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT SATYAVAN
JAMSANDEKAR, JJ**

DATE : 14th October, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. to 16/10/2025 Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)